

ASX Announcement: 2016\18

8 August 2016

WTC: Release of restricted securities from escrow

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.10A, WiseTech advises that 17,951,095 fully paid ordinary shares which were subject to escrow until the release of our results for the full financial year ended 30 June 2016 are due to be released from escrow with effect from 4.15pm on 24 August 2016.

- ENDS -

About WiseTech Global

WiseTech Global is an innovative, multi-award winning global developer of cloud-based software solutions for the international and domestic logistics industries. Since 1994 we have helped logistics companies efficiently manage the movement of goods and information. Our leading platform, CargoWise One, forms an integral link in the global supply chain. With over 6,000 customers across 7,000 sites in more than 115 countries, our breakthrough software solutions are renowned for their powerful productivity, extensive functionality, comprehensive integration, deep compliance capabilities, and their truly global reach.

WiseTech Global is listed on the ASX (ticker WTC)

For more information on WiseTech Global, please visit:

• Investor centre <u>www.wisetechglobal.com/investors</u>

• Company website <u>www.wisetechglobal.com</u>

Contact information

Investor Relations

Gail Williamson +61 2 8001 2200 investor.relations@wisetechglobal.com

Media

Peter Brookes +61 2 8234 0100 <u>pbrookes@citadelmagnus.com</u>

Matthew Gregorowski +61 2 8234 0100 <u>mgregorowski@citadelmagnus.com</u>